

Service Agreement

This is an agreement between DDR LLC (hereinafter called "Dobbin Dog Ranch") and the dog parent (owner) whose signature appears below (hereinafter called "Parent").

- 1. Parent has received a copy of the Dobbin Dog Ranch Boarding Policies, Doggie Daycare/Group Play Policies, Spa Policies and Training Policies, (collectively, the "Dobbin Dog Ranch Policies") and agrees with the terms and conditions set forth within. It is noted that policies apply for those participating in each specific activity, if not participating in a certain activity, that policy is not applicable.
- 2. Parent agrees to pay the rates for services (as set forth in the Dobbin Dog Ranch Policies) that are in effect on the date the dog is checked into Dobbin Dog Ranch. Specific prices for bathing, grooming and certain other spa services are determined through consultation and vary depending on breed, size, coat condition, and cooperation in grooming. Parent further agrees that dog(s) will not leave the facility until all charges are paid.
- 3. Parent agrees that any photographic images of their dog(s) taken during his or her visit at Dobbin Dog Ranch may be posted on the Dobbin Dog Ranch website, or other internet sites, or included in email or printed materials for public distribution, without prior authorization.
- 4. Parent certifies that dog(s) will be current on all required vaccinations at the time of lodging and will supply Dobbin Dog Ranch with current vaccination documents and veterinarian contact information.
- 5. Parent understands and agrees that in admitting their dog(s), Dobbin Dog Ranch has relied on their representation that their dog(s) are in good health and have not been ill with any communicable condition in the last 60 days.
- 6. Parent certifies that their dog(s) have not harmed or shown aggression or threatening behavior towards any person or other dogs.
- 7. If Parent has requested that multiple dogs from the same family share lodging accommodations, Parent understands that when dogs share the same room, the potential for fights exist. Parent understands that this risk is higher when dogs are away from their normal environment, such as in a boarding situation. Parent understands that although it is very rare, there have been reported incidents in which dogs from the same family sharing accommodations have engaged in behavior resulting in serious injury and even death of such dogs. It is expressly agreed by Parent that Dobbin Dog Ranch has no liability related to any injury or death of dog(s) inflicted on or by dog(s) that may occur while dogs are sharing a room.
- 8. Parent understands that Dobbin Dog Ranch reserves the right to re-assign dog(s) to different rooms or areas if they become destructive, aggressive, or disruptive to staff or other dogs.
- 9. Parent understands and agrees that they are solely responsible for any harm or damages caused by their dog(s) while at Dobbin Dog Ranch and agrees to pay for said harm or damages caused by dog(s) in accordance with the fees set forth in the Dobbin Dog Ranch Policies.
- 10. Parent authorizes Dobbin Dog Ranch, at its sole discretion, but without any obligation to do so, to do whatever it deems reasonably necessary for the health and well-being of their dog(s) during their visit and Parent assumes full financial responsibility for any and all expenses involved.
- 11. Parent understands and agrees that if their dog(s) become ill or injured, or if the state of the dog(s) health otherwise requires professional medical attention, in each case, in the reasonable judgment of Dobbin Dog Ranch, Dobbin Dog Ranch, in its sole discretion, may engage, but shall not be obligated to engage, the service of a veterinarian, administer prescribed medicine or give other prescribed attention to the dog(s), and the expenses thereof shall be paid by the Parent.
- 12. Parent understands and agrees that if their dog(s) are not picked up by the end of the business day, Dobbin Dog Ranch is authorized to take whatever action is deemed necessary for the continuing care of the dog(s), and Parent agrees to pay for any and all expenses associated with such care.
- 13. Dobbin Dog Ranch shall exercise reasonable care for the dog(s) delivered by the Parent. It is expressly agreed by Parent that, unless Dobbin Dog Ranch has been grossly negligent or has willfully mistreated the dogs(s), Dobbin Dog Ranch liability shall in no event exceed the lesser of the current chattel value of the dog(s) or the sum of \$1,000.00 per each dog(s).

I certify that I have read and understand the Dobbin Dog Ranch Polices and the information set forth in this agreement and I agree to abide by the Dobbin Dog Ranch Policies, and I accept all the terms of this agreement.

Printed Name of Parent	Dog(s) Name
Signature of Parent	Date